
   
 

MEDICAL LABORATORY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (MLAC) 
In accordance with NRS 652.170 

 
Christie L. Elliott, M.D. 
Renown Regional Medical Center 
1155 Mill Street 
Reno, NV  89502 
Phone #: (775) 982-4545 
Fax #:     (775) 982-4546 
PATHOLOGIST 
Term Expires: 12/6/2019 - 12/06/2022-1st Term 
Term Expires: 12/6/2022 - 12/6/2025 - 2nd Term 
christie.elliott@renown.org 

David P. Marmaduke, M.D. 
Laboratory Medicine Consultants  
7455 W. Washington Ave., Ste. 301 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
Phone #: (702) 732-3441 
Fax #:     (702) 732-2310 
PATHOLOGIST 
Term Expires: 12/6/2019 - 12/06/2022-1st Term 
Term Expires: 12/6/2022 - 12/6/2025 - 2nd Term 
marmaduke@lmclabs.com 

Alexander Stojanoff, Ph.D. 
MD LABS 
6069 S. Fort Apache Road, Ste. 100 
Las Vegas, NV  89148 
Phone #: (702) 497-1732 
Fax #:     None 
BIOCHEMIST 
Term Expires: 12/6/2019 - 12/06/2022-1st Term 
Term Expires: 12/6/2022 - 12/6/2025 - 2nd Term 
Alexander Stojanoff <astojanoff@health.nv.gov>; 
alexstojanoffphd@gmail.com 
 

Kennedy C. Ukadike, MD, MS, FACR 
75 Pringle Way, Suite 701 
Reno, NV 89052 
Phone #: 775-982-3967  
Fax #:    None 
PHYSICIAN IN PRIVATE PRACTICE 
Term: 12/05/2022-12/05/2025 - 1st Term 
kennedy.ukadike@renown.org 

Iain L.O. Buxton, Ph.D. 
Department of Pharmacology 
Howard Building 166 Mail Stop 318 
University of Nevada-School of Medicine 
1664 N. Virginia Street 
Reno, NV  89557 
Phone #: (775) 784-4800 
Fax #: (775) 784-4800 
BIOANALYST, UNR 
Term Expires: 12/6/2019 - 12/06/2022-1st Term 
Term Expires: 12/6/2022 - 12/6/2025 - 2nd Term 
ibuxton@med.unr.edu 

Taylor Noyes, BS, MT 
Renown Health 
1155 Mill St. 
Reno, NV  89502 
Phone #: (402) 687-7160 
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST 
Term: 12/02/2022-12/02/2025 - 1st Term 
tnoyes11@gmail.com 
 

CHAIR 
Jill Brown, MT 
Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital 
2001 Errecart Blvd. 
Elko, NV 89801 
Phone #: (775) 748-2110 
Fax #:     (775) 748-2111 
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST 
Term Expires: 12/6/2019 - 12/06/2022-1st Term 
Term Expires: 12/6/2022 - 12/6/2025 - 2nd Term 
Jill.Brown@LPNT.net 

  

Courtney Leverty 
Deputy Attorney General 
100 North Carson Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Phone: (775) 684-1100  
Fax:    None   

Dr. Ihsan Azzam, Chief Medical Officer 
Division of Public & Behavioral Health 
4150 Technology Way Ste 300 
Carson City, NV  89706 
Office:  (775) 684-2213 
Fax:  (775) 687-7570 
IAzzam@Health.NV.Gov 
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